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ROUTE

UPMINSTER PARK ESTATE & BARKING 193

FARES FOR CHILDREN under 14 years of age

One child under 3 vears of age 2ccompanied by a fare paying adult or child passenger
and not occupying a seat, is carried free. Additional children under 3 years and all
children of 3 years and under 14 vears of age are carried at half the adult single fare.
fractions of 1d. charged as id.

Stage
Poin

No.

S1 | UPMINSTER PARK ESTATE Lexington Way 51

50 | 4| AVON ROAD Front Lane 50

) -—4I—4] AVON ROAD Holl Lane 49

48 | 4 4 4| THE FAIRWAY 48

47 | 8 8 4| 4] UPMINSTER STATION 47+

46 B 8 4| 4 4] UPMINSTER St Lourence Church 46

45 (/- 8 8| 8 4 4| UPMINSTER BRIDGE STATION 45

44 |1/- I/- 8] 8 8 4| 4| HORNCHURCH White Hart 44

43 |1/3 /- /-|Yy- 8 a_:l_4‘ ABBS CROSS Grey Towers 43

4 |3 y3 -1/~ /- 8| & 4 4| HORNCHURCH L.T, Garoge 42

4 |3 3 y-ly-y- 8| 8 4 4 4| HORNCHURCH Pork Lone 4)

40 (/6 /3 /3|3 /- i/-| 8 8 4] 4 4] ROMFORD Roneo Corner 40t

39 |1i/6 e 1y3|y3 3 i/-[I/- 8 8] 4 4 4| BRENTWOOD ROAD The Ofd Ock 39

| 38 |1/6 16 V3|3 /3 1/-|)/- B B| 8 4 4_Z]Loi1ronos:auon 38

37 |9 e elye 3 3|Y- /- 8| 8 8 4] 4 4| ROMFORD South Street. Market Place 37

36 |19 o vel|ife 1fe 1/3|1/3 1/- /-] 8 8 8| 4 4 4| ROMFORD London Road L.T. Garage 36

s |1/9 /9 6|6 e V3|3 /- \/-]1)/-~ 8 8] 8 4 4| 4| ROMFORD Slcters Arms 35

34 |2/- /9 w/9|vo ve yely3 i3 /-t~ /- 8] 8 8 4_4‘_4\ JUTSUMS LANE 34

33 |- - yslye 9 e|e V3 y3|y- /- /-] 8 8 8| 8 4 4] CHADWELL HEATH Hainoult Rood 33

32 |3 - y-{2/- 9 9|6 e V3|3 /3 Y-l i/~ 8| 8 8 4] 4| CHADWELL HEATH Coopers Arms (or Wangey Rood) 17t

31 |23 ¥3 y-|Y- Y- V9|9 e ye|y3 i3 3|~ if- i/-fY/- 8 s_4l_4[cmowsu. HEATH The Greyhound 31

30 |6 23 73|y3 - 2-|y9 vo velve ve v3|y3 /3 y-|y- /- 8] 8 4 4| GOODMAYES ROAD or SEVEN KINGS HOTEL 30

29 |26 26 23|23 23 2Y-12/- V9 V|6 e efy3 /3 3|3 \/- /-] 8 8 4| 4| SEVEN KINGS Station 29

28 |29 26 26 )26 23 Y3|2Y- Y- 9|V /S e&|ls V6 /3|3 Y3 V/-|)/- 8 8| 4 4| ILFORD HIGH ROAD Couliffower Hote! or Connaught Road 28
27 |2/9 29 s |26 26 3|23 2- 2-|/9 V3 /9|6 16 Ve|lf6 /3 if3[y/- 1/~ B8] 8 4 4| HAINAULT STREET 27

26 L2011 279 2791209 26 26 |3 Y3 Y-|Y- - /9|9 /9 6|6 Ve f3[1f3 I/~ I/-| B8 8 4 4| ILFORD Broodway 26t

25 |20 0 Y99 9 el|ye 243 U3|Y- - 2-fy/9 W9 Yoo Ve e[l/3 /3 I/-|I/- 8 8] 4 4 MADRAS ROAD 25

24 200 20 Y9 |29 o9 e l|2e 23 3|y- - -9 w9 vo|ye Ve yejiy3 /3 y-|y- 8 8] 4 4 4| KHARTOUM ROAD 24

23 |30 20 yYnl2n 29 9 |Ye 26 Y3 Y3 Y3 -2~ Y- V2|9 V9 Ve|ife V3 /3|y~ /- 8| 8 4 4f 4[LOXFORD BRIDGE 23
22 (30 3 yujyn v Y9 |ye e s |23 23 Y3|2Y- 2~ Y-|Y- Y9 V9|6 Ve Y3TY3 /- -] 8 8 4 4 4 BMKA;‘O%FO","SS?&%%%""* Longbridge
20 |3 3 {2 279|209 e e |3 U3 Y3|Y- Y- Y-|Y- 9 WI|/e e 3|3 /- /-] 8 8 B 4 4 4] “"%?ﬁ#gﬁ‘?&%ﬁ?g'u
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MAXIMUM OFF-PEAK FARE

A maximum off-peak fare of 25p is charged at the following
times:—

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.30 - 16.00
19.00 ~ 24.00

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30 - 24.00

ROUTE

193

STANDARD CONDITIONS
FARES FOR CHILDREN

ONE CHILD 2ged under 5 vears and accompanying afare-paying adult or child pas-
senger or a pass-holder, and NOT OCCUPYING a seat to the exclusion of a fare
paying passenger, is carried free,

Children aged 5 years and under 16 years and additional children aged under 5
years will be charged 5p at all times.

CHARGES FOR DOGS

Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are
charged 5p at all times.

Guide dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free.

Dogs are not allowed on the seats.

THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN

G.L.C. TRAVEL PERMITS AND CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS

G.L.C. Travel Permits are wmlabe for free travel over the whole of this route

during the pcr-mned perio
IONDAYS TO 5 FRIDAYS 09.30-16.00
19.00-24.00

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Stage All other concessionary fare permits are NOT ACCEPTED o aduced fare travel
Point over any part of this route.
No.
21 | BARKING London Road Terminus 21
22 7 BARKING Station or Longbridge Road, Fanshawe Avenue 22
23 7 7 LOXFORD BRIDGE 23
24 7 7 7 KHARTOUM ROAD 24
25 |12 ) 7 7] 7 MADRAS ROAD 25
26 [12 12 7| 7 7 ILFORD Station 26
27 J12 12 12| 7 7 7 ILFORD Town Hall 271
28 119 19 12| 12 12 7| 7 FRANCIS STREET or CAULIFLOWER HOTEL 28
29 L19 19 19| 12 12 12] 7 7 SEVENKINGS Station 29
30 124 24 19|19 19 12| 12 7 7 SEVEN KINGS The Kings or GOODMAYES ROAD 30
31 [24 24 24| 19 19 19| 12 12 7| 7 CHADWELL HEATH The Greyhound 31
32 130 30 24|24 24 19|19 12 12| 7 7 CHADWELL HEATH Coopers Arms (or Wangey Road) 32t
33 0130 30 30|24 24 24|19 19 12| 12 7 7 CHADWELL HEATH Hainoult Road 33
34 130 30 30|30 30 24|24 19 19|12 12 7| 7 JUTSUMS LANE 34
35 130 30 30|30 30 30[24 24 19{19 12 12| 7 7 RICHARDS AVENUE Siaters Arms 35
36 030 30 30(30 30 30|30 24 24|19 19 12|12 7 7 LONDON ROAD Cotleigh Road 36
37 130 30 30|30 30 30(30 24 24|19 19 12|12 7 7 7 ROMFORD Shopping Centre 37t
3g 0130 30 30|30 30 30|30 30 24|24 19 19|12 12 7| 7 7 ROMFORD Station 38
39 130 30 30[30 30 30|30 30 24|24 19 19|12 12 12| 7 7 7 BRENTWOOD ROAD The Old Oak 39
40 [30 30 30({30 30 30|30 30 30|24 24 19|19 12 1212 "7 7| 7 RONEO CORNER 401
41 |30 30 30|30 30 30|30 30 30(30 24 24{19 19 1212 12 7| 7 7 PARKLANE4I
42 130 30 30|30 30 30(/30 30 30|30 24 24|19 19 19|12 12 12( 7 7 7 HORNCHURCH L.T. Garage 42
43 30 30 30|30 30 30|30 30 30|30 30 24|24 19 19(19 12 12|12 7 7| 7 ABBS CROSS Grey Towers Avenue 43
44 l30 30 30|30 30 30|30 30 30|30 30 30(24 24 19|19 19 12|12 12 7| 7 7 HORNCHURCH White Hart 44
45 130 30 30|30 30 30(30 30 30|30 30 30([30 24 24[19 l9 19|19 12 12|12 7 7 RAVENSCOURT GROVE 45
46 l30 30 30[30 30 30|30 30 30|30 30 30[30 30 24|24 24 I9|1I9 19 12|12 12 7| 7 HORNCHURCH Central Drive 46

(Rev. 7-77) t-Farezone
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WHOLE ROUTE RUNS IN
OUTER (ORANGE) ZONE

NORTH STREET The Parkside (or L.T. Garage) |

ROUTE 193

FARES FOR CHILDREN
UPTO TWO CH

ILDREN under 5 years of age and accompanying a fare-paying adult

or child passenger or a pass-holder and NOT OCCUPYIN
fare-paying passengers are carried free.

seats to the exclusion of

Children aged 5 years and under |4 years, and additional children aged under 5 years are
charged 15p except from 22.00 until last bus daily when adult fares apply.

Children aged 14 and |5 years are also charged the child fare (except after 22.00 hrs)

but only upen production of a Child Rate Photocard.
CHARGES FOR DOGS

the child fare AT ALL TIMES.
Guide Dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free.
Dogs are not allowed on the seats.

FOR THE ELDERLY & HANDICAPPED

Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are charged

TRAVEL PERMITS
G.L.C. Travel Permits and London Boroughs' Handicapped Permits are available for free

travel over the whole of this route at the following times:—

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.00*-00.59

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS

& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30 -00.59

*HANDICAPPED PERMITS are NOT valid MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.00-09.30.
No other concessionary fare permits are accepted on this route.
THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN

(Rev. Jan 85) tf-Farezone

ROMFORD London Road |
25 2 25 ROMFORD Shopping Centre 2t
25 3 25 25 ROMFORD Station 3
25 4 25 25 25 BRENTWOOD ROAD The Oid Oak 4
30 5 30 25 25| 25 RONEO CORNER 51
30 6 30 30 25! 25 25 PARKLANE 6
30 7 30 30 30|25 25 25 HORNCHURCHL.T. Garage 7
30 8 30 25 25 | 25 ABBS CROSS Grey Towers Avenue 8
30 9 30 30 25 | 25 25 HORNCHURCH White Hart 9
30 10 30 30 30 (30 25 25 RAVENSCOURT GROVE 10
30 ) 30 30 30|30 30 30 (30 30 25 |25 HORNCHURCH Central Drive 11

193



Il Otdchurch Hospital (RM1] 1
EB Romford Market (RM1] 2
IRl Romford Station == (RM1]3

n Osborne Road [RM1115

4
(5/6) | M Goodwood Avenue [RM12] 8

m Ravenscourt Drive [RM12] 10
m Minster Way (RM11] 11

Bus Passes ® LT Cards ® Travelcards
Zone Are valid and available between

Oldchurch H n
4 (5/6) Essex G':rdo::phl nd

16-17 & Student pholocalrd holders are charged the
adult fare at all times.

A Penalty Fare of £5 is payable If you fail to show on demand|
a valld ticket or pass for the whole of your journey on this bus. |

i Rouyte I:a
[ Rres
Adult 70p

Child & New Deal

Up to two children under 5 years
accompanying an adult or child
ticket or pass holder and not
occupying seats to the exclusion

operated by wheelchair accessible vehicles.

B Brentwood Road, The Old Oak [RM1]14

A Homchurch, White Hart [RM111 6
Hornchurch Station © [RM12)7

Bl Homchurch, Central Drive [RM12] 9
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m Lee Gardens Avenue, Shopping Parade [(RM11112
EER Hubbards Chase, Wingletye Lane (E/B) or Copthorne Gardens (S/B) (RM11] 13
K Hubbards Close or Essex Gardens [RM11]14

“Zone ]

Fares revised 1 Oct 2000

of other p gers are carried
|Wheelchair-users are permitted to travel free, free.
throughout this route - at any time, on all journeys Children aged 5 and under 14
years and additional children

under § years, children aged 14
and 15 years producing a valid
Child Rate Photocard, also holders
of a valld New Deal Photocard:
are charged the fares below for a
single journey on one bus.

All times
(except as below) 4°P

From 2200 to 0429 daily
Adult fare

Children of 14 and 15 years not
producing a valid Child Rate
Photocard, also New Deal
participants not producing a valid
New Deal Photocard, are charged
the adult fare at all times.

Freedom Passes

London Boroughs Elderly and
Disabled Persons freedom pass -
valid for free travel, except
between 0430 and 0859 Mondays
to Fridays. Valid all day public
holidays.

Blind Persons freedom pass - valid
for free travel any time.

No other freedom passes are
accepted on LT services.

The fares shown apply only
when through journeys are run

il 193

Operated by Thamesway E

for London Buses

Ref TW/TG 19/9/00 15.09



